Proceedings of the 12th Conference on Language Resources and Evaluation (LREC 2020), pages 4379–4387
Marseille, 11–16 May 2020
c© European Language Resources Association (ELRA), licensed under CC-BY-NC
4379
Variants of Vector Space Reductions for Predicting the Compositionality of
English Noun Compounds
Pegah Alipoor1, Sabine Schulte im Walde2
1Sharif University of Technology, Islamic Republic of Iran

in most cases) are generally outperforming WORD1 and
WORD2. So combining the relatedness information for
compound–modifier and compound–head pairs is better for
the prediction of the overall compounds’ degree of com-
positionality than relying on just one or the other. Note
that the predictions using the compound–head informa-
tion (WORD2) are often strongly below the compound–
modifier predictions (WORD1). For Word2Vec it is strik-
ing that MULT is doing a very poor job in comparison to
all other functions.
4382
Variant Dimensionality
All all context words co-occurring with any of our targets 64,508
VV all verbs 8,525
NN all nouns 52,285
NN-1000 1,000 most frequent corpus nouns 374
NN-5000 5,000 most frequent ncorpus ouns 1,221
NN-10000 10,000 most frequent corpus nouns 2,392
NN-15000 15,000 most frequent corpus nouns 3,615
NN-20000 20,000 most frequent corpus nouns 4,762
NN-25000 25,000 most frequent corpus nouns 5,929
NN-30000 30,000 most frequent corpus nouns 6,970
NN-35000 35,000 most frequent corpus nouns 8,058
NN-40000 40,000 most frequent corpus nouns 9,114
All-PCA-100 PCA with 100 dimensions computed on whole matrix 100
All-PCA-500 PCA with 500 dimensions computed on whole matrix 500
All-PCA-1000 PCA with 1,000 dimensions computed on whole matrix 1,000
All-PCA-2000 PCA with 2,000 dimensions computed on whole matrix 2,000
All-PCA-5000 PCA with 5,000 dimensions computed on whole matrix 5,000
NN-PCA-100 PCA with 100 dimensions computed on noun matrix 100
NN-PCA-500 PCA with 500 dimensions computed on noun matrix 500
NN-PCA-1000 PCA with 1,000 dimensions computed on noun matrix 1,000
NN-PCA-2000 PCA with 2,000 dimensions computed on noun matrix 2,000
NN-PCA-5000 PCA with 5,000 dimensions computed on noun matrix 5,000
Word2Vec word2vec two-layer neural network representation 300
Table 2: Vector-space variants and their dimensionalities.
Vector-Space Variants WORD1 WORD2 ADD MULT COMB
All 0.583 0.444 0.630 0.626 0.630